
SUPPLEMENT TO

THE

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

 
 

VOL. XXT] MBABANE,Friday, October 14th., 1983 [No. 249
 
 

89.

91.

CONTENTS

Page

PART C — LEGAL NOTICES

The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks (No. 2) Notice,

The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Matola Cement Notice ,

The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of South African Cement

Notice, 1983 one cee cscs sess cess sees sete sense sense sete sntsse snne seine gneee setae antne ite tne sete seve tne 83

 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY



PART C
Si

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 89 OF 1983

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF SOFT DRINKS
(NO. 2) NOTICE, 1983

(Under Section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973,
I hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of
Soft Drinks (No. 2) Notice, 1983 and shall come into force on the 14th October, 1983.

Maximum prices of soft drinks.

2. The maximum wholesale andretail selling prices of soft drinks shall be as set out in
the Schedule hereto.

 

SCHEDULE

Size Wholesale price per Retail price Retail price
case per case per Bottle

175/200 ML E4,20 E5.52 23 Cents

300 ML E4.80 E6.24 26 Cents

1000 =ML E5.60 E7.32 61 Cents

Appletiser

200 ML E8 .80 E10.80 45 Cents

350 ML E11.40. E13,.92 ' 58 Cents
340 ML E11.40 E13.92 -58 Cents

P.S. MNGOMEZULU
Price Controller

MBABANE.
6th October, 1983.



S2

LEGAL NOTICE NO, 90 OF 1983

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER,1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF MATOLA
CEMENT NOTICE, 1983

(UnderSection 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973

I hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation.

i. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of

Matola Cement Notice, 1983, and shall come into force on the 14th October, 1983.

Maximum prices of Matola Cement.

2. The maximum wholesale andretail selling prices of Matola Cement shall be as set
out in the Schedule hereto.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 12 of1983.

3. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Matola Cement Notice, 1983

is hereby revoked.

 

SCHEDULE

Area Wholesale price Retail price

30 Kg _ 50 Kg

MANZINI E4,39 E4.65

MBABANE F4,39 F4.65

COLLECTION AT FACTORY F4,39 F4.65

ALL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS

COLLECTION AT FACTORY E4.37 —_

P.S. MNGOMEZULU

Price Controller

MBABANE.
6th October, 1983.



S3

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 91 OF 1983

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF SOUTH AFRI-
CAN CEMENT NOTICE, 1983

(Undersection 5)

In exercise oft he powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973,

I hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of
South African Cement Notice, 1983, and shall come into force on the 14th October, 1983.

Maximum prices of South African cement.

2. The maximum Wholesale andretail selling prices of South African cement shall be

as set out in the Schedule hereto.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 13 of 1983

3. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of South African Cement Notice,

1983 is hereby revoked.



Area

TSHANENI
MHLUME
PIGG’S PEAK

Eastern

BIG-BEND

SITEKI

MPAKA

HLUTI

NSOKO

MLAWULA

LAVUMISA

PHUZUMOYA

South-Western

HLATIKULU

NHLANGANO

MANKAYANE

MBABANE.
6th October, 1983.

S4

SCHEDULE

Wholesale price

E5.15

(Ex-Hectorspruit landed price)

E4.79

E4.79

E4.78

E4.79

F4.82

F4.84

E4.89

E4.72

E4.62

EB4.62

E4.62

P.S. MNGOMEZULU

Price Controller

The Government Printer, Mbabane.

Retail price

E5.43

E4.26

E5.07

E5.07

E5.06

E5.07

E5,10

E5.12

E5.17

ES.00

F4.90

F4.90

F4.90


