SUPPLEMENT TO

THE

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXI] MBABANE, Friday, October 14th., 1983

[No. 249

CONTENTS

No.		Page
	PART C — LEGAL NOTICES	
89.	The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks (No. 2) Notice, 1983	S1
90.	The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Matola Cement Notice,	S2
91.	The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of South African Cement Notice, 1983	S3

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 89 OF 1983

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF SOFT DRINKS (NO. 2) NOTICE, 1983

(Under Section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973, I hereby issue the following Notice—

Citation.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks (No. 2) Notice, 1983 and shall come into force on the 14th October, 1983.

Maximum prices of soft drinks.

2. The maximum wholesale and retail selling prices of soft drinks shall be as set out in the Schedule hereto.

		SCHEDU	JLE	
Size		Wholesale price per case	Retail price per case	Retail price per Bottle
175/20	0 ML	E4.20	E5.52	23 Cents
300	ML	E4.80	E6.24	26 Cents
1000	ML	E5.60	E7.32	61 Cents
Applet	iser			
200	ML	E8.80	E10.80	45 Cents
350	ML	E11.40	E13.92	58 Cents
340	ML	E11.40	E13.92	58 Cents

P.S. MNGOMEZULU Price Controller

MBABANE, 6th October, 1983.

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 90 OF 1983

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF MATOLA CEMENT NOTICE, 1983

(Under Section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973 I hereby issue the following Notice -

Citation.

-t & A.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Matola Cement Notice, 1983, and shall come into force on the 14th October, 1983.

Maximum prices of Matola Cement.

2. The maximum wholesale and retail selling prices of Matola Cement shall be as set out in the Schedule hereto.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 12 of1983.

3. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Matola Cement Notice, 1983 is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE					
Area	Wholesale price	Retail price			
	50 Kg	50 Kg			
MANZINI	E4.39	E4.65			
MBABANE	E4.39	E4.65			
COLLECTION AT FACTORY	E4.39	E4.65			
ALL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMEN	NTS				
COLLECTION AT FACTORY	E4.37	27 G 20 G			

P.S. MNGOMEZULU Price Controller

MBABANE. 6th October, 1983.

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 91 OF 1983

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF SOUTH AFRI-CAN CEMENT NOTICE, 1983

(Under section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973, I hereby issue the following Notice—

Citation.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of South African Cement Notice, 1983, and shall come into force on the 14th October, 1983.

Maximum prices of South African cement.

The maximum Wholesale and retail selling prices of South African cement shall be as set out in the Schedule hereto.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 13 of 1983

 The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of South African Cement Notice, 1983 is hereby revoked.

employee and the garage of the file

SCHEDULE

Area	rea Wholesale price	
TSHANENI MHLUME	E5.15	E5,43
PIGG'S PEAK	(Ex-Hectorspruit landed price)	E4.26
Eastern .		
BIG-BEND	E4.79	E5.07
SITEKI	E4.79	E5.07
MPAKA	E4.78	E5.06
HLUTI	E4.79	E5.07
NSOKO	E4.82	E5.10
MLAWULA	E4.84	E5.12
LAVUMISA	E4.89	E5.17
PHUZUMOYA	E4.72	E5.00
South-Western		
HLATIKULU	E4.62	E4.90
NHLANGANO	E4.62	E4.90
MANKAYANE	E4.62	E4.90

P.S. MNGOMEZULU Price Controller

MBABANE. 6th October, 1983.